

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING

## PESCADERO COASTAL CLASSIC CYCLING RACE

WHEREAS, on the 26th day of June, two thousand and four, the South Coast Children's Services sponsors the 7<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL PESCADERO COASTAL CLASSIC CYCLING RACE as a fundraising event for the organization; and

WHEREAS, the 7<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL PESCADERO COASTAL CLASSIC CYCLING RACE features races for both men and women from the elite professional level to beginner level and for the junior and children levels; and

WHEREAS, the 7<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL PESCADERO COASTAL CLASSIC CYCLING RACE is supported by the San Mateo County Sheriff's Office, the California Highway Patrol, the California Department of Fire Control, and on-site medical professionals; and

WHEREAS, the 7<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL PESCADERO COASTAL CLASSIC CYCLING RACE benefits the South Coast Children's Services, a nonprofit organization founded in 1977, for the purpose of providing additional education, recreational, and cultural opportunities for children who live on the South Coast; and

WHEREAS, the 7<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL PESCADERO COASTAL CLASSIC CYCLING RACE is unanimously supported by the members of the Pescadero Municipal Advisory Council; and

WHEREAS, the 7<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL PESCADERO COASTAL CLASSIC CYCLING RACE is sanctioned by the United States Cycling Federation and is run in accordance with the rules and regulations governing bicycle racing in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo does hereby honor the South Coast Children's Service for their advocacy on behalf of children and extends its warmest wishes to the organizers and participants of the 7<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL PESCADERO COASTAL CLASSIC CYCLING RACE.

DATED: June 8, 2004

SUPERVISORS: MARK CHURCH, PRESIDENT